## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## **Resolution No.**

Adopt Resolution honoring **Jan Klinefelter** on the occasion of her retirement from Interim Inc. after thirty-four years of dedicated service improving the lives of adults with mental illness

WHEREAS, Jan Klinefelter was one of the first staff members at Interim Inc., starting her career as a counselor at the initial Monterey "halfway house"; and

WHEREAS, Jan Klinefelter is to be commended for creating a solid community program at Shelter Cove, a transitional housing program for thirty-six homeless adults living with psychiatric disabilities; and

WHEREAS, Jan Klinefelter added Sandy Shores to her responsibilities in 2004, providing permanent, affordable housing for twenty-eight homeless adults living with psychiatric disabilities; and

**WHEREAS, Jan Klinefelter** is Program Director for both the Shelter Cove and the Sandy Shores programs; and

WHEREAS, Jan Klinefelter previously directed the Elm House, a transitional residential treatment program in Seaside and the Pajaro House, a similar program in Salinas; and

WHEREAS, Jan Klinefelter has always believed strongly in social rehabilitation and recovery and has been a champion for clients, urging people with psychiatric disabilities to be active in the community and achieve their goals; and

**WHEREAS, Jan Klinefelter's** strengths are her passion for adhering to the values and philosophy of social rehabilitation, and for her advocacy for clients in helping individuals build a supportive, caring, inclusive community; and

WHEREAS, Jan Klinefelter encourages people to be interdependent and to support each other in achieving their ultimate dreams.

behalf of the County and all citizens	<b>DLVED</b> that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on thereof, honors <b>Jan Klinefelter</b> for her outstanding service, ntributions throughout her career at Interim Inc., and wishes opiness in all of her future endeavors.
<b>PASSED AND ADOPTED</b> on the following vote, to wit:	is, 2012 by the
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
	of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California opy of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and book, for the meeting on
Dated:	
	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.
	By Deputy